

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO. 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7047/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2006 in CRP No. 1662/2005 &  
WP No. 7696/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. RAVEENDRAN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY.TO GOVT. H&amp;U.DEV.DEPT.CHENNAI &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and office report )

Date: 24/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Pd. Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner. The petitioner has failed to serve upon unserved respondent, even after sufficient time has been granted till date.

The served respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondent.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar